Datasheet
ExCamXPTQ6075
ExCam XPT Q6075 Explosion-Protected PTZ Camera
Zone-certified high-speed PTZ dome camera
Certified (ATEX, IECEx, EAC Ex and IA) for use in potentially combustible environments, ExCam XPT Q6075 offers HDTV
1080p and 40x optical zoom for great overview and excellent detail. Featuring Axis Lightfinder 2.0, it captures images
with more realistic and saturated colors and sharper images of moving objects. It includes autotracking 2 with click and
track functionality for active object tracking, and orientation aid with support for dynamic overlays for quick

Certifications
Model key: T08-TNXCD-LL.H-005.A-T
ATEX: II 2G Ex d IIC T6 Gb, II 2D Ex tb IIIC T80°C Db
Certificate: TÜV 18 ATEX 8218X
IECEx: Ex d IIC T6 Gb, Ex tb IIIC T80°C Db
Certificate: IECEx TUR 18.0023X
EAC Ex: Ex d IIC T6 Gb, Ex tb IIIC T80°C Db
Series: T8, Model: T08-TNXCD.
Certificate: RU C-DE.HA65.B.01652/22
IA: Ex d IIC T6 Gb, Ex tb IIIC T80°C Db
Certificate: MASC MS/18-3256X
UKCA: II 2 G Ex db IIC T5 Gb, II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T95 °C Db
Certificate: TÜV 22 UKEX 7137 X
EXTB-3 Junction Box ExCam:
Model key: T12-3M20
ATEX: II 2 G Ex eb IIC T5 Gb, Ex II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T95°C
Db IP66
Certificate: PTB 99 ATEX 3103
IECEx: Ex e IIC T5 Gb, Ex IIIC T95°C Db IP66
Certificate: IECEx PTB 06.0026
EAC Ex: 1Ex e IIC T5 Gb X, Ex tb IIIC T95°C Db X
Certificate: RU C-DE.AA71.B.00120
Cybersecurity
Edge security
Software: Signed OS, brute force delay protection,
digest authentication and OAuth 2.0 RFC6749 OpenID
Authorization Code Flow for centralized ADFS account
management, password protection, Axis Cryptographic
Module (FIPS 140-2 level 1), AES-XTS-Plain64 256bit
SD card encryption
Hardware: Axis Edge Vault cybersecurity platform
TPM 2.0 (CC EAL4+, FIPS 140-2 Level 2), secure
keystore, secure boot
Network security
IEEE 802.1X (EAP-TLS, PEAP-MSCHAPv2)2,
IEEE 802.1AE (MACsec PSK/EAP-TLS), HTTPS/HSTS2, TLS
v1.2/v1.32, Network Time Security (NTS), X.509
Certificate PKI, host-based firewall
Documentation
AXIS OS Hardening Guide
Axis Vulnerability Management Policy
Axis Security Development Model
AXIS OS Software Bill of Material (SBOM)
AXIS OS Software Bill of Material (SBOM)
To download documents, go to axis.com/support/
cybersecurity/resources
To read more about Axis cybersecurity support, go to
axis.com/cybersecurity
General
Casing
IP66- and IP68-rated, ASTM 316L (EN 1.4404) stainless
steel casing for maximum corrosion protection3
Power
Camera: Power over Ethernet Plus (PoE+) IEEE 802.3at,
Type 2 Class 4, typical 11 W, max 17.1 W
AXIS T8154 60 W SFP Midspan:
100–240 V AC, max 74 W
Heaters: 24 V DC, max 60 W at -50 °C (-58 °F). Heaters
shall be powered when operated in temperatures below
10 °C.
Connectors
EXTB-3 Junction Box ExCam:
10 terminal clamps UT 2.5
2 conductor terminal USLKG 5.3
3 M20 cable entries
Storage
Pre-installed AXIS Surveillance microSDXC Card 128 GB
Support for SD card encryption (AES-XTS-Plain64
256bit)
Support for recording to network-attached storage
(NAS)
For SD card and NAS recommendations see axis.com
Operating conditions
-50 °C to 50 °C (-58 °F to 122 °F)
(Intermittent up to 60 °C/140 °F)
Humidity 10–100% RH (condensing)
Storage conditions
-40 °C to 65 °C (-40 °F to 149 °F)
Dimensions
Height: 378 mm (14 7/8 in), ø 195 mm (7 11/16 in)
Weight
20 kg (44.1 lb)
Included accessories
Pre-connected 5 m (16 ft) ASKDP03-T Armoured Cable